DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-993169

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

01/12/2023 03:51 PM

VANDER LAAN LAW FIRM LLC

Pgs=3

This document does contain a social security number pursuant to NRS 440.380(1)(a) & NRS 40.525(5)

11621 W. Brown Deer Road Apt 14

11621 W. Brown Deer Road Apt 14

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

Tracy Ghan

Tracy Ghan

Milwaukee, WI 53224

Mail tax statement to:

Milwaukee, WI 53224

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER				
APN: 1320-30-213-008	\ \				
Recording requested by:	\ \				
Tracy Ghan )	~ \ \				
11621 W. Brown Deer Road Apt 14)					
Milwaukee, WI 53224					
When recorded mail to:					

## AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

I, TRACY GAHN, of legal age, being first duly sworn, declare under penalty of perjury that:

GABRIELE EDELGARD GISELE EGGERT, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as GABRIELE EGGERT named as one of the parties (grantee) in that certain deed dated October 28, 2022, and executed by GABRIELE EDELGARD GISELE EGGERT (grantor) to GABRIELE EGGERT, Trustee, or her successors in Trust, under the GABRIELE EGGERT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated November 1, 2022, and any amendments thereto (grantee), recorded on November 4, 2022, as Document No. 2022-991413 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, Nevada:

Unit 8, as shown on the Official Map of Westwood Manor, Phase I, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 29, 1981, as Document No. 60744.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

## Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

GABRIELE EDELGARD GISELE EGGERT, the deceased party, died on November 4, 2022, as shown in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death.

The Affiant is the daughter of the deceased party and pursuant to the terms of the GABRIELE EGGERT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated November 1, 2022, now the sole acting Trustee of the GABRIELE EGGERT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated November 1, 2022, now holding title as TRACY GAHN, Trustee, or her successors in Trust, under the GABRIELE EGGERT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated November 1, 2022.

Executed on this 15 day of 1)ecember 2022, in Wav Kesha County, State of Wisconsin

TRACY GAHN

Trustee of the GABRIELE EGGERT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated November 1, 2022

STATE OF Wiscopsia ): ss COUNTY OF Wauhaha )

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 15th day of 1)ccombu, 2011, by TRACY GAHN.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Andries P. de Ruiter III Notary Public State of Wisconsin Commission Expires 5-23-23

This Affidavit was prepared without the benefit of title search and the description of the property was furnished by the Affiant. The preparer of this affidavit assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.



## **DEPAR** ES

RTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVIC
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

	LE NO. 4316523		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH			22026304 E FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LAST SUFFIX)							
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	Gabriele Edelgard Gisela		EGGERT		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH November 04, 2022 Douglas			
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITA	L OR OTHER INSTITUTION -	Name(If not either, give			A,OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX
DECEDENT	Minden 5. RACE (Specify)	number)	1748 Pinewood D		Inpatient(Spec	" Home		Female
	w	hite	No - Non-Hispanic (Years)		7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (W MOS DAYS HOURS MINS December 17			17, 1952
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) German	1	HAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT States 12	ION 11. MARITAL STATU Divorce	S (Specify) 12. SURVIVI ed	NG SPOUSE'S NA	ME (Last name prior to t	irst maniage)
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY							in US Armed
TEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LO	OCATION 15d. STE	REET AND NUMBER		15e.	INSIDE CITY
<u> </u>	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	Douglas	Minden		Pinewood Drive uni		or No	S (Spedify Yes No
PARENTS		Hartmut HASSLE				ore GRAM	794	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)  18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)  18c. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)  18c. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)  18c. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)  18c. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)							
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE							
DISPOSITION	Cremat	's Sierra Cremato	matory Carson City or Town State  Carson City Nevada 89706					
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	GNATURE (Or Person Actin <b>KE HOWE</b>	LICENSE NUM	MBER	NE AND ADDRESS OF F Cremation Soc		ada - Capitol Cit	ty
		URE AUTHENTICATED	FD6	22	1614 N Curry	Street Carso	n City NV 8970	3
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	RESS						
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Si	gnature & Title) SIG REED DOPF M	the time, date and place and d NATURE AUTHENTICATI D DUR OF DEATH	ED 4 2 at the time, o	basis of examination and/o date and place and due to the SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	ne cause(s) state	d. (Signature & Title)	urred
CERTIFIER	November 09, 20	)22	12:26				HOUR OF DEATH	
	은뜽 (Type or Print)	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER		Ph.	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/D	·	PRONOUNCED DE	EAD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)  Reed Dopf MD 907 Mountain Street Carson City, NV 89703							BER 0
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SCOTT SHELDO		(Mo/Day/Yr) Nove	D BY REGISTRAR ember 09, 2022	24c. DEATH D	DUE TO COMMUNIC	ABLE DISEASE
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		JSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), A		·	<del>' -</del>	Interval between	
DEATH	PART ( (a) Respirato						i	Onsot and death
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Acute Re	spiratory Failure					Interval between	onset and death
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR A Malignar	is a consequence of:	phageal Carcinon	na /			Interval between	onset and death
STATING THE > UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:		/ /			Interval between	onset and death
/ /	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions of	contributing to death but not re-	sulting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTO	PSY (Specif 27. WAS	CASE PED TO CORONER
/ /		-				Yes or No	No (Specify	Yes or No)
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJU	JRY 28d DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	<del></del>		
1 \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- puilding, etc. (Specify)	At home, farm, street, factory,	office 28g. LOCATIO	N STREET OR R.	F.D. No. Cl	TY OR TOWN	STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 11/9/2022

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

